## 503685097 02/10/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FONDAZIONE TORINO WIRELESS	01/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISTITUTO SUPERIORE MARIO BOELLA SULLE TECNOLOGIE DELL'INFORMAZIONE E DELLE TELECOMUNICAZIONI
Street Address:	VIA PIER CARLO BOGGIO 61
City:	TORINO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	10138

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7642504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hcohen@wwipps.eu
Correspondent Name: WWIPPS SÀRL

Address Line 1: 13 AVENUE FRANCOIS CLEMENT

Address Line 4: MONDORF-LES-BAINS, LUXEMBOURG 5612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD COHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/howard cohen/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/10/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US R1465US00 assignment deed 2 signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503685097 REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0630

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, by and between Fondazione Torino Wireless, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a headquarters located at Galleria San Federico 54, 10129 Torino, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Istituto Superiore Mario Boella sulle Tecnologie dell'Informazione e delle Telecomunicazioni, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a headquarters at Via Pier Carlo Boggio 61, 10138 Torino, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the co-proprietor (50%) of the patent in the United States in the table below (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent")

**Number** 7642504

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its share (50%) of the Patent to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment, in order to be the owner of the Patent in its entirety.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Patent, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Patent which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf.

Fondazione Torino Wireless

By: Add Donates Rodolfo Zich

Name: Rodolfo Žich Title: President

Date: January 25, 2016

Istituto Superiore Mario Boella sulle Tecnologie dell'Informazione e delle Telecomunicazioni

No. 18 d. 16 . V.A.

Name: Rodolfo Žich

Title: Legal Representative Date: January 25, 2016

PATENT REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 02/10/2016